				NM OIL CONSERVATION ARTESIA DISTRICT									
District I 1625 N. French . District II	Dr., Hobbs, I	NM 88240					New Mexico and Natural Resources			MAY 2.4 2016 Form C-141 Revised August 8, 2011			
811 S. First St., . District III	Artesia, NM		01					— mit 1 Conv	to annro	nriate District Office in			
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV				Oil Conservation 1220 South St. Fra						prdance	with 19.15.29 NMAC.		
1220 C C E E D C C E NIM 02505						Fe, NM 87505							
Release Notification and Corrective Action													
DAB/U/4734572OPERATORInitial ReportFinal ReportName of Company Devon Energy Production Company7 ContactLeonard Aguilar, Assistant Production Foreman													
Name of Co Address 64	ompany D	Pevon Energy	13.1	Contact Leonard Aguilar, Assistant Production Foreman Telephone No. 575.513.1930									
Facility Na				Facility Type Oil									
Surface Ow	ner State		Owner .										
		<u> </u>		I		DN OF RELEASE							
Unit Letter N	Section 16	Township 25S	Range 29S	Feet from the 330	North/	South Line	Feet from the 2310		Vest Line FEL	County Eddy	,		
]	Latitu	day 20.102629	l	Lon	ritudat 103.9	002403		l			
Latitude: 32.1236382 Longitude: -103.9883423 NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Rele	ase				UKE	Volume of			Volume	Recovere			
Produced Water						5BBLS 2BBLS							
	Source of Release Pinhole leak on steel pipe.						Date and Hour of OccurrenceDate and Hour of Discovery5/19/2016@ 7:00am5/19/2016@7:00am						
Was Immedi	ate Notice		equired	If YES, To Whom? d OCD-Mike Bratcher									
By Whom?							Date and Hour						
Leonard Agu				OCD-5/20/2016 @ 7:00am									
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse N/A							
If a Waterco N/A	If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*												
5 BBLS of pr	Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* 5 BBLS of produced water was released. The release originated on a steel pipe on the inlet water line. The valve was shut off to prevent further release and isolate the leak. A repair clamp was installed.												
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanu	a Action 7	'aken.*									
5BBLS of pr remaining on	Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* 5BBLS of produced water was released from a pinhole leak in the Northwest storage tank. The release flowed in a Southwestern direction with all fluid remaining on location. 2 BBLS of produced water was recovered via vacuum truck. The approximate size of the area affected was a 10ft by 20ft on the Southwest side of location between the entrance and the storage tanks. An environmental company will be contacted for remediation.												
I hereby certi	fy that the i	information g	ven above	is true and com	olete to th	e best of my	knowledge and u	ndersta	nd that our	suant to 1	NMOCD rules and		
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability													
should their o	perations h	nave failed to a	dequately	investigate and i	emediate	e contaminati	ion that pose a three	eat to gi	ound wate	r, surface	water, human health		
		addition, NMC		tance of a C-141	report de	bes not reliev	ve the operator of	respons	ibility for c	compliant	ce with any other		
			OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION										
Signature: 1	Jana D	relakosa		Signed By Phile Branches									
Printed Name	e: Dana De	LaRosa	·	Approved by	Environmental S	pecialis	1:						
Title: Production: Field Admin Support						Approval Da	te: 0/2/0/10		Expiration	Date:	VIA		
E-mail Addre	ess: dana.d	elarosa@dvn	e	Conditions of Approval: Remediation per O.C.D. Rules & Guidelinesached									
Date:5/23/2016Phone:575.746.559431Attach Additional Sheets If NecessaryImage: Comparison of the state of the							EMEDIATION	PROP	OSAL N	q	Ann Ortin		
Attach Addi	tional She	ets If Necess	ary		Ĭ <u>.</u>	ATER TH	AN: <i>[A</i>	a i l l	<u> </u>		ARP-2110		

-

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	DeLaRosa, Dana <dana.delarosa@dvn.com></dana.delarosa@dvn.com>					
Sent:	Tuesday, May 24, 2016 8:38 AM					
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; agroves@slo.state.nm.us					
Subject:	Cooter 16 State 5H_5BBLS PW_5.19.16					
Attachments:	Cooter 16 State 5H_5BBLS pw release_5.19.16.doc; Cooter 16 State 5H_5BBLS pw_					
	Image_5.19.2016.pdf; Pic 1 of 3.JPG; Pic 2 of 3.JPG; Pic 3 of 3.JPG					

Good Morning,

Attached is the Initial C141, GIS Image and photos for the 5BBL PW release that occurred on 5.19.2016 on the Cooter 16 State 5H. The red dot on the GIS Image represents the approximate origin of release.

Thank you,

Dana De La Rosa

Field Admin Support Production B-Schedule



Devon Energy Corporation PO Box 250 Artesia, NM 88211 575-746-5594

Confidentiality Warning: This message and any attachments are intended only for the use of the intended recipient(s), are confidential, and may be privileged. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, retransmission, conversion to hard copy, copying, circulation or other use of all or any portion of this message and any attachments is strictly prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail, and delete this message and any attachments from your system.